PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

A member of the Bases Conversion and Development Authority

PURCHASE ORDER

BAGONG PILIPINAS

PO Number PO001676
TO: DELIVERISHIP TO" L .
La Union Morning Star Enterprises Poro Point Managembnt Corporanon P
1456 Zone 6 Mabini Street Gov. Joaquin L. Ortega} g:‘ V2R AR
Catbangen Poro Point Freeport Zot 6" & £ =
San Femnando, La Union San Fernando, La Umo et Qs P
ntact Name: i i
Contact Contact Name: | bate:_S W b “_ »
Tel No.: 072 607 8418 Tel No.: 0722424016 !
TIN: 103-277-963-000 Fax No.: 0722_2[1@& e R —————————
TIN: 005853269

PO Date of PR No. Requesting Department | Mode of Procurement | Date of Delivery Term Payment Term

Approval Delivery

5712025 HR and Administration Shopping 15 WD upon - CREDIT 30

receipt of P.O.

ftem | Quantity Unit | Description T UnitCost | Amount

1 300 BOX  ACETATE (A4 size) 282.00 846.00

2 2500 PIECE BATTERY, size AA 24.00 600.00

3 10.00 PIECE BATTERY, size AAA 37.00 370.00

4 300 BOX  CARBON PAPER, 216MM X 330MM, BLUE 189.00 567.00

5 300.00 PIECE ENVELOPE, mailing,white long 0.60 180.00

6 17.00  CART  INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA biack #810 1,223.50 20,799.50

7 1500 CART  INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA black #814 1,623.00 24,345.00

8 2000 BOX  PAPER CLIP, small 11.50 230.00

9 1000 BOX  PAPER FASTENER, plastic 31.00 310.00

10 10.00 PIECE  RING BINDER, 1" plastic biack 36.00 360.00

11 500 PIECE RULER, 12" 5.00 25.00

12 1000 PIECE  STAPLE WIRE, standard #35 29.00 290.00

13 2000 PIECE  STORAGE BOX, with cover 360.00 7,200.00

14 1200 PIECE  TAPE, masking 1" 38.00 456.00

15 3600 PIECE  TAPE, transparent 1" 12.00 432.00

16 500 PIECE  TAPE, transparent 2" 21.50 107.50

NOTE: OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR 2ND QUARTER CY 2025

PESOS: FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 00/100 PESOS ONLY 57,118.00_]

Note: Please attach the original copy of this order together with the DELIVERY RECEIPT and SALES INVOICE in the triplicate.

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

AosvY 205 - G



Poro Point Management Corporation
Nin L. Ortega Avenue, Poro, City of San Fernando, La Union

BAGONG PILIPINAS

ABSTRACT OF QUOTATIONS
Date: May 7. 2025
APPROVED L'Ué’;::"’r;'f;“' New Malayan Commercial Lambert Trading Pandayan Bookshop
ITEMNO. | QTY. UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION :gg‘;f{}
CONTRACT Unit Cost | Total Amount | Unit Cost Total Amount Unit Cost | Total Amount | Unit Cost | Total Amount

1 3 BOX  |ACETATE (A4 size) 1,350.00 282,00 846.00 323.50 970.50
2 84 PIECE  |BALLPEN, black fine point 672.00 5.50 462.00 43.00 3,612.00 475 399.00
3 25 PIECE  |BATTERY, size AA - w/ SDS 750.00 24.00 600.00

4 10 PIECE  |BATTERY, size AAA - w/ SDS 400.00 37.00 370.00

5 10 PACK  |BOARD PAPER, long 450.00 38.00 380.00 32.00 32000 3175 317.50
6 3 BOX  |CARBON PAPER, 216MM X 330MM (BLUE) 1,500.00 189.00 567.00 950.00 2,850.00 197.75 149325
7 10 PIECE  |COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE-WRITABLE, with case | 500.00 45.00 450.00 40.75 407.50
8 m PIECE _|CORRECTION ROLLER 1,200.00 2050 820,00 19.25 770.00
9 150 PIECE |ENVELOPE, long brown, documentary 600.00 1.95 292.50 4.00 600.00 1.50 225.00
10 200 PIECE |ENVELOPE, long expanding 3,000.00 12.20 2,440.00 20.00 4,000.00 10.75 2,150.00
T 300 PIECE |ENVELOPE, mailing,whitc long 450.00 0.60 180.00 326.00 97.800.00 1.00 300.00
12 200 PIECE |FOLDER, long cxpanding 3,400.00 13.00 2,600.00 20.00 4,000.00 12.25 2,450.00
13 200 PIECE |FOLDER, long ordinary 1,600.00 395 790.00 7.00 1,400.00 375 750.00
14 17 CART  [INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA black #810 -w/SDS | 22,100.00 | 1,350 | 20,799.50

15 15 CART  |INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA black #811 -w/SDS | 25,500.00 | 1,623.00 | 24.345.00

16 60 PIECE  |PAPER CLAMP, 1 1/4" 300.00 2.50 150.00 5.00 300.00 225 135.00
17 120 PIECE |PAPER CLAMP, 2" 960.00 5.90 708.00 8.00 960.00 4.00 480.00
18 120 PIECE |PAPER CLAMP, 34" 360.00 120 144.00 1.00 120.00
19 20 BOX  |PAPER CLIP, big 500.00 17.50 350,00 29.00 580.00 16.00 32000
20 20 BOX  |PAPER CLIP, small 300.00 11,50 230,00 14.00 280.00 12.50 250.00
21 10 BOX  |PAPER FASTENER, plastic 400.00 31.00 310.00 41.00 410.00 33.00 330.00
2 15 PAD  [POSTIT, 2X3 300.00 13.00 195.00 15.00 225.00 11,50 172.50
23 15 PAD  |POSTIT, 3X4 450.00 22,00 330.00 30.00 450.00 22.00 330.00
2 10 PAD  |POST IT (Sign Herc) 500.00 104.00 1,040.00 29.00 290.00 21.50 215.00
25 300 PEGHE [ e CLOIROBE IMERSCOROER = | | £ani 2.00 600.00 5.00 1,500.00 175 525.00
26 20 PIECE |RECORD BOOK, 300 pages 1,500.00 7100 142000 94.00 1,880.00 4525 905.00
27 10 PIECE  |RING BINDER, 1" plastic black 400.00 36.00 360.00 44.00 440.00 40.00 400.00
28 5 PIECE  |RULER, 12" 25000 5.00 25.00 10.00 50.00 6.00 30.00
29 7 PIECE  |SIGN PEN, black 1,944.00 21.00 1,512.00 37.00 2,664.00 20.75 1,494.00
30 2 BOTTLE |STAMP PAD INK, red 210.00 16.00 32.00 18.00 36.00 12,50 25.00




31 10 PIECE STAPLE WIRE, standard #35 480.00 29.00 290.00 116.00 1,160.00 37.50 375.00

32 20 PIECE STORAGE BOX, with cover 8,000.00 360.00 7,200.00 400.00 8,000.00 370.00 7,400.00

33 12 PIECE TAPE, masking 1" 360.00 38.00 456.00 40.00 480.00

34 36 PIECE TAPE, transparent 1" 720.00 12.00 432.00 19.00 684.00 15.50 558.00

35 ] PIECE TAPE, transparent 2" 275.00 21.50 107.50 63.00 315.00 50.00 250.00

36 10 BOTTLE  |Ink, Brother - BT D60 Black - w/ SDS 5,500.00 520.00 5,200.00 452.50 4,525.00

37 10 BOTTLE  |Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Magenta - w/ SDS 5,500.00 520.00 5,200.00 452.50 4,525.00

38 10 BOTTLE  |Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Cyan - w/ SDS 5,500.00 520.00 5,200.00 452,50 4,525.00

39 10 BOTTLE |Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Yellow - w/ SDS 5,500.00 520.00 5,200.00 452.50 4,525.00

57,118.00 30,290.50
) Lowest.Calculaleq and Low&t.Calculath and Requested for Quotation but
REMARKS Responsive Quotation of Responsive Quotation of .
Highlighted Ttems Highlighted Ttems 1o Submittal
NOTE: GPPB Circular No. 06-2005 / This circular is issued to advise government agencies on how to resolve cases where an occurrence of a tie among bidders by*draw lots".

Recommended by:

Prepared by:

rocurgment Assistant

OE V. PULANCO
Member, BAC

ATH

MR. CA
Procuremen

o Cilis ]-

ERINE T. BAD.

%

. ESCALONA

fficer

MS. CHARL) C. BANDOLIN

Administrative Officer




PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Gov. Joaquin L. Ortega Ave., Poro Point Freeport Zone, Poro, City of San Fernando, La Union

Tel No. : (072)-888-5954

Email Address: ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.con uoonc PILIPINAS
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Busi Date:
usiess Name: LU \AORNING STAR ENTERPRISES T W
Business Address: SanFemandaCily
PhilGEPS Reg. No. v
TIN T Utiion 2500 Phitippimes
Tel No. / Fax No. Fax No. (072) 607 8418; Tel Nos. (072007 8412 776078420

E-mail Address Reaild wmmgsxa:@gmallcnm

Please quote your lowest price(s) for the Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies using this form or your letterhead following the format below. Pleasc take note
of the following details:

1. The Total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is One Hundred Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty-One and 00/100 Pesos Only (Php105,181.00)

2. Any quotation in excess of the ABC will be automatically rejected. Poro Point Management Corporation_is VAT registered.
3. Quotation must be submitted not later than_May 5, 2025 at 3:00pm.
Quotation must be submitted in sealed envelope for manual submission at PPMC Administration Building, Governor Joaquin L. Ortega Avenue, Poro Point
Freeport Zone, Poro, City of San Fernando, La Union on or before May 5, 2025 at 3:00pni.,
Quotation submitted by email should be sent to the following email address: ppmichacsecretaviat@gmail.com "
4 Mode of Procurement: NP 52.1(b) - Shopping
5. Send the said quotation/s together with the follow
2. Mayor’s/Business Ptrmlt
‘b.  PhilGEPS Registration Number

mg_d_qcmnpms_ in sealed q1vcldpc:

N.B. Procuring Entities already intaining an updated file of any of the bidder’s ab ioned requis hetl h the PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration and
BMembership or its own records, may no longer reguire its re-submission .
PPMC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations or formally waive any defect or minor,

leviations therein, or (o accept quotation/s

MS. CHA TTE C. BANDOLIN

Administrative Officer
Per reguest, below is/are the price(s) of the article(s)/service(s) as indicated in Unit Price:
A Approved 7
Quantity Unit Specifications 1 Bndcﬁ::z:hc (VA‘;‘,’_']‘nfr:m) (Jx;‘;_‘l:;'n‘:';:'e')
%23 BOX _ |ACETATE (Adsize) U-) 1.350.00 | 1%%.00 7]  $8G.0p
v 84 PIECE |BALLPEN, black fine point 672.00 55D 7 Juy.00
25 PIECE  |BATTERY, size AA - W/ SDS 750.00 | 4:00. 7] Go. 00
10 PIECE  |BATTERY, sizc AAA - w/ SDS 400.00 | $71.90 7 Z10.0g
10 PACK |BOARD PAPER, long 450.00 | 5%.% 7} 2%0- o
E) BOX _ |CARBON PAPER, 216MM X 330MM (BLUE) T\(\ 1.500.00 | 184 .0y ~ | BG1. 0]
« 10 PIECE _ |COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE-WRITABLE, with case 50000 | 45.00 <] Be0- 00
. 40 PIECE _ |CORRECTION RQEEER Wpo 1,200.00 | 2.0-5v. 4 2. 0p
» 150 PIECE _ |ENVELOPE, long brown, documentary 60000 | \-95 1 297.50
. 200 PIECE _ |ENVELOPE, long expanding fo0m  tUpe 3,000.00 | 12. 3p | 2,440.0p
* 300 PIECE _ |ENVELOPE, mailing,white long 5 45000 | - W - 180.0p
200 PIECE  |FOLDER, long expanding  Glten 3,400.00 | 15.00 ~| ] 0UW- o)
. 200 PIECE _ |FOLDER, long ordinary 160000 | 3.95 71 90 %
- 17 CART  |INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA black #810 - w/ SDS 22.100.00 |1, 22560 A 20199%-p0
., 15 CART _ |INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA black #811 - w/ SDS 25,500.00 |4,U23.00 - zqiégs'ov
. 60 PIECE  |PAPER CLAMP, 1 1/4" 300.00 éq% = ‘x?n:%
. 120 PIECE  |PAPER CLAMP, 2" : 960.00 | > = op
< 120 PIECE _ |PAPER CLAMP, 3/4" 360.00 | |- ab < -
720 BOX _ |PAPER CLIP, big 500.00 "-& r!’;h z 3\5(‘)). (3%
590 BOX  |PAPER CLIP, small ; 300.00 ai\%\) e g('g ‘Ub
10 BOX _ |PAPER FASTENER, plastic 400,00 e
T PAD _ |POSTIT, 2X3 300.00 | \%. (0 —— —
=5 PAD __ |ROSTIT, 3X4 ' 450.00 ’l&‘- 0& = \g&)‘ Obh
.10 PAD  |POSTIT (Sign Here) __ {Mas¢- San = 500.00 \Q % A .UD
300 SIECE  |PUNCH CARD FOR ELECTRONIC TIME RECORDER - FOR COMIX 1,500.00 5 o& - DL
. 20 PIECE _ |RECORD BOOK, 300 pages 1,500.00 ';1(% R
10 PIECE _ |RING BINDER, 1" plastic black 400.00




PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Gov. Joaquin J.. Oriega Ave., Poro Point Freeport Zone, Poro, City of San Fernando, La Union

Tel No. : (072)-888-5954 S

Email Address: ppmcbacseeretariat@gmail.com BAGONG PILIPINAS
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIO
5 |. PIECE |RULER 3¢ e 5 25000 | &. 00 7| 15,00
72__|* PIECE _[SIGN PEN, black Dong K 1,944.00 | I1- 00 7} |5y2-60
2 : BOTTLE [STAMP PAD INK, red > 210,00 | YU 00 ~| 22,09
10 |+ PIECE [STAPLE WIRE, standard #35 480.00 | 29.00 “| 299. 00
20 | - PIECE |STORAGE BOX. with cover 8,000.00 | 5 0.00 .} 71 700.0p
12| - PIECE _|TAPE, masking 1" 360.00 | 3g.00 -] U5( -0Y
36 |. PIECE |TAPE, transparent 1" 720.00 | (2. 00 _~| 4% .00
5 . PIECE _ |TAPE, transparent 2" 275.00 | .50 ~ | (07.50
10 |. BOTTLE [Ink, Brother - BT D60 Black - w/ SDS 5,500.00 | &2 -0p 7] 5 200-00
10 * BOTTLE _|ink, Brother - BT 5000 Magenta - w/ SDS 5,500.00 | Hap-v® ~| 5 200 Oo
10 - BOTTLE _|Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Cyan - w/ SDS 5,500.00 | b2D- oo 5 1p0- 0%
10 BOTTLE _|Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Yellow - w/ SDS 5,500.00 |20 -0 f;' 200 -
**SDS - Safety Data Sheet ;
Note: This is a line item award wherein purchases are awarded to the vendor providing the lowest price for individual items in a multi-item
rocurements. Multiple vendors may be awarded purchases from a multi-item solicitation.

Terms and Conditions:
PAYMENT TERM: 30 Days or COD

DELIVERY DATE: 15 Working Days from receipt of Purchase Order or if COD. upon recei t of payment
PRICE VALIDITY: 30 Days

We hereby certify that we have prepared, checked and reviewed this quotation. This quotation is valid unless revoked in writing which should be made prior to
our receipt of your Purchase Order. Wy

Name of Authorized Representative: L 00w fTnanve2

Signature of Authorized Representative:

Position Title/ Designation of Authorized Representative:

L.U. MORNING STAR ENTERPRISES
DNCP Bldg., Rizal Avenue, San Fernando City

La Union 2500 Philippines

Fax No. (072) 607 8418; Tel Nos. (072)607 8412; 607 8420
Email: lumomingstar@gmail.com




BAC Secretariat <ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com>

Price Quotation
1 message

morning star <lumorningstar@gmail.com> Mon, May 5, 2025 at 1:42 PM
To: ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com

Good Day Ma’am/Sir!

Price Quotation
Thank you!

Sent from my iPhone

2 attachments

& - Z-iink e

| IMG_4496.jpg
2898K

IMG_4497.jpg
2258K



PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Ciav. gty {. Oriege Ave., Poro Pout Frecpart Fone Poro, Cay of San Vermando, La Linion

fel No. : (172)-888-3954 ke s

Fmail Address: ppmchacsecreturiafi@gmail.com PAGONC ek oI AS
REQUEST HOR QUOTATION

' Date: O G ~02 2035

Husiness Name:

Business Address:
PRIGEPS Reg. No.

T2 I DURGOL v1 Lrhs I

TIN
Tef No / Fax No. Bl # (072) 607-84-3 Thii oY 7
i-mail Address Rinail: newmalayanrss o

Please quote your lowest price(s) for the Supply and Detiyery of Office Supplies using this form or your fetterhead following the format betow. Pleasce take note
of the following details:
}. ‘The Total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is One Huadred Five Thousaad One Hundred Eighty-One and 60/160 Pesos Omiy (Php105.181.00)

poration_is VAT registered.

2. Any quotation in excess of the ABC will be automatically rejected. Poro Point Managen

3. Quotation must be submitted not later than_May 5, 2025 af 3:00pm.

Quotation must be submitied in sealed envelope for 1 submission at PPMC Administration Building. Governor Joaquin T Ortega Avenue. Poro Do

Freeport Zone, Pora, City of San Femando, La Union on or hetore May 5, 2025 af 3:00pm.

Quotation submiticd by email should be sent to the following: email addicss: ppmebacseeretariata gmail.cam

4 Mode of Procurement: NP 32, 1(b) - Shopping

5. Send the said quulalim:{s together with lhc‘lblhrwing doctan
2 055 Perptit

[}

A.B, Procuring Entities afready maintaining an wpdarted file of any of the bidder's abovementivned requiremenis, whether ihrougle the PRIIGEPS Certificate of Registration and
Membership or its owa recards, may o longer require its re-submission

PPMC reserves the right o accept or reject any or ol of the quotations or Sormaily waive any defect or minor d
as may be considered most advantageous 10 the government or lo pursue approprivte fegal action should the winning suiicr refuse o accept the award
without justifiable reasonss.

/ <&

siations therein. oF i dccept quolanion s

MS, CHAR L C BANDOLIN
Advuinistrative Officer

Procurement({{Ticer

Procucement Absistant

Per request, below isqare the price(s) of the articlefs)/service(s) as hndicated in Unit Price:
Appraved
Quantity Lo Specifications Budfg:t for (he ¢ \',\" :"{i“:‘::":‘w) 1\1'\":']:::!::: :
Contract
3 BOX ACETATE (A4 sizg) 1.350.00
84 PIECE BALLPEN, biack fine point 672.00
25 PIECE BATTYERY, size AA - w/SDS 750.00
10 PIECE BATTERY, size AAA - w/ SDS 400.00
10 PACK BOARD PAPER, long 450.00
3 BOX CARBON PAPER, 216MM X 330MM (BL.UL) 1,500.00
iU PIECE COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE-WRITABLE, with case 500.00
40 CORRECTION ROLLER 1,200.00
150 ENVELOPE, long brown, docutuentary 600.00
200 ENVELOPE, long expanding 3,000.00
30 4 ANYELOPE, mailingwhitc long 800 g ger B % 450.00 id
200 PIECE FOLDER. long expanding 3.400.00 “
200 PICE  (FOLDER, long ordinary 1,600.00 i [
17 INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA black #810 - w/ S8 22,100.00 Y R
15 INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PEXMA biack #811 - w/ SDS 25,500.00 Wil ~
HU ) PAPER CLAMP, | 174" 300.00 3 7 3()(}
120 PLCE | PAPER CLAMP, 2 960.00 %< 460
120 PILCE  [PAPER CLAMP, 3/4° 16000 | W e o
20 BOX PAPER CLIP, big 500.00 2% 7 LREC
20 BOX PAPER CLIP, small 300.00 i~ 7 2 KU
10 BOX PAPER FASTENER. plastic 400.00 4y 7 TS
is PAD  {POSTIT, 2X3 300,00 15 7 5
15 PAD POST I, 3X4 430.00 X4 a 5o
i PAD POST IT (Sign Here) 50000 29 7 240
300 PIECE  [PUNCH CARD FOR ELECTRONIC TIMiE RECORDER - FOR COMIX | 500 00 & 71 1.500
20 PIECE  {RECORD BOOK, 300 pages 1.500.00 qd “| |, 230
10 PILCE  |RING BINDER, 1" plastic black aonn | MM A WY O




PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
oy Jaaguni 1. Orlege: Ave., Paro Uomt Feeeport Zeomie, Poro, Cify of San Feronde, Lo U
Tei No. : (D72)-588-5054 N
Finatl Address: ppmebacsecremriafagmail,com SAGCHG PRIFTNAS

REGUEST FOR QUOTATION

S MECE  {RULER, 12" 250.00 X 56

72 PIECE  {SIGN PEN, black 1.944.00 art 1 72 G6gH

2 BOTTLE _{STAMP PAD INK.red = 3¢, | 210000 iR _“ - 36

{0 PIECE STAPLE WIRE. standard #2335 480.00 viig i ,é{)

20 PHECE STORAGE BOX, with cover 8.000.00 Q.‘(T!O //,7' 7 ’Z N/Ie)

12 PIL TAPE, masking 1" 360.00 PYEN 2 id %CA

36 Pl TAPE, transparcut 1" 72000 | Y4 7 INO2

5 PIECE  |TAPE. transparent 2" 275.00 <2 7 AL __47/'14_

10 BOTTLE  |ink. Brother - BT D60 Black - w/ SDS 5.500.00 NP

10 BOTTLE  ink, Brother - BT 5000 Magenta - w/ SDS 5.500.00 MA £

10 BOTTLE |Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Cyan - w/ SDS 5.50000 | 1,/

{0 BOTTLE  jink. Brother - BT 5000 Yellow - w/ SDS 5,500.00 EREAAS

**SDS - Sufery Duta Sheet

Note: This is a fing item award wheremn purchases are avwarded 1e the veasdor providug the lowest price for wndividual tems a0 multeicn
prociremesls. Multiple  vendors mav by awarded purchuases from a madti-uem soliciwaion

Terms and Couditions:

PAYMENT THERM: 30 Days or COD
DELIVERY DATE: 15 Working Days
PRICE VALIDITY: 30 Days

from receipt of Purchase Order or if COD, upon receipt of payment

We hereby cortify that we bave prepared, checked and reviewed this quotation. This guotation is valid unless reveked in writing which should be made prior to

our receipt of vour Purchase Order.

Mame of Authorized Representative:

Siguature of Authorized Representative:
of Authorized Representalive:

Position Title/ Desig




z’é G § Eagg BAC Secretariat <ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com>

Request for Quotation
1 message

NEW MALAYAN COMMERCIAL OPC <newmalayanopc2022@gmail.com> Mon, May 5, 2025 at 2:16 PM
To: PPMC BAC SECRETARIAT <ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached RFQ for your review. Kindly confirm receipt, and let me know if you require any further information.

Best Regards,
New Malayan Commercial OPC

,Ej RFQ Poro.pdf
= 4771K



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Permif No.:
PROVINCE OF LA UNION o

CITY OF SAN FERNANDO PR TSR
OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR NEW |
PERMIT TO ENGAGE IN BUSINESS e
ORIGINAL COPY

Pursuant to the provisions of the City Tax Code of 1993 of the City of San Fernando, La Union, this PERMIT is hereby
GRANTED to operate the specified business below, with the following particulars:

NEW MALAYAN COMMERCIAL OPC

BUSINESS NAME
NAME OF PERMITEE NEW MALAYAN COMMERCIAL OPC
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS #110 P, BURGOS ST, ILOCANOS SUR, CITY OF SAN FERNANDO LA 1

BUSINESS ADDRESS #110 P. BURGOS ST., ILOCANOS SUR
LINE OF BUSINESS OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES TRADING

S8§ NQ. TAN.NO.:

This permit takes effect upon its approval and shall terminate on December 31, 20_25___ unless sooner revoked for
cause or in the interest of public safety and welfare.

Issued this 20th _ day of January ,20_25 _ City of San Fernando, La Union.
o s 1 .- ., ' 4 Digitally Signed 8;
(MPORTANT ' Quarterly/Annual Tax (Phoj: HERMENEGILDO A. GUALBERTO
1. This permit MUST be disployed conspicuously af the place of 25’970'51 2026.01.20
business. ’ A 5
2. Upon discentinuance or refirement of business, trode or Mayor's Permit Fee (Php): NEGILDO A. GUALBERTO
occupational above cited, the permitee shall notify the Office 1@00-00 CIryY MAYOR
of the City Mayor not iater fhat the dale of refirement and
sunender this permit ond such other permits issued prior thereto. Official Receipt No.:
3. This permit may be canceilled/revoked upon violation of any 2705438
law, ordinance. rules or regulations and non-compliance of
regulatory requirements within 30 days from release of permit. . Date Issued:

i 4. This permit is good for the place applied for ond any change
1 of address shall be reported 1o $he Office of the City Mayor 2025.01.20




s P
BIR FORM: L m‘%
2303 RERI BN GRIRPINAS
REVISED: APRIL 2019 A Rt NTAS INTERNAS "
 REV 'REGIQEINGR00T /CALASIAD. - . . . -
REVENUE DISTR \%5;/:}530 )i ,“%.:@N:-FERNANDQ,,LAJUNIQN?.

OCN; D03RC20220000004010
Date'OCN:Generated: August 4, 2022

"IN & BRANCH CODE "NAME OF TAXPAYER T TINISSUANCE DATE

604-822-971-00000 NEW MALAYAN COMMERGIAL OPC .~ - | January 28,2022
REGISTERING OFFICE 7 X | Head Office 1 [Branch
REGISTERED ADDRESS o

112 P. BURGOS ST. ILOCANOS SUR 2500 CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (CAPITAL) LA UNION PHILIPPINES

TAX TYPES - FORM FILING FILING “FILING DUE DATE
TYPES | START DATE FREQUENCY
, . . | -On or before:the 15th day of the-
Ratidag il ol ok ol BEL - o ANNUALLY | 4th mionth-following the close:of
/| - the-laxpayer'staxable year.
c ORPORAIELIN COME - Within:sixty.(60)-days following .

TAX J-ZQEQ, April 1, 2022 QUARTERLY | the:close-of each:of the first three-

/A (3) quarters.of the taxable year.
; *+ January 1, -~ On-or before the last day of
REGISTRATION FEE 0605 2023 ANNUALLY - ::':.:l,an_u.ar.y. s
- : February 1, Not fater than the 20th day
VALUEADDED TAX 2550M 2022 MONTHLY % | following:the:close: of the:month.
~Notlater than the 25th day
VALUE ADDED TAX 2550Q April 1, 2022 QUARTERLY | following:the close:of each.
J _taxable quarter.
TAXPAYER TYPE/S ONE-PERSON CORPORATION
BUSINESS INFORMATION DETAILS _ e
| CATEGORY REGISTRATION DATE
TRADE NAME 1 ‘NEW MALAYAN COMMERCIAL OPC January 28, 2022
(PSIC) 68110-REAL ESTATE BUYING, SELLING,

RENTING, LEASING, AND OPERATING |
OF SELF-OWNED/LEASED APARTMENT

BUILDINGS, NON RESIDENTIAL AND Secondary
DWELLINGS :
Line of Business | REAL ESTATE LESSOR
(PSIC) 47199-RETAIL SELLING IN NON-

SPECIALIZED STORES, N.E.C.
Line of Business | RETAIL SALE IN NON-SPECIALIZED
STORES

Primary

REMINDERS:

1. An.annual registration fee.shall be paid upon registration-and every year-thereafter on or-before-the'last-day
of January, using:BJR Form No. 0605. - ;

2. Filing of required. tax return/s to conform with the above tax types, whether  with.or- without business
operation, to avoid penalties. ' : - )

3. For-new business-registrants, application for registration of manual Books-of Accounts (B/As) shall'be before |
the deadline for filing of the initial quarterly income tax return or annualincome:tax return.whichever.comes
earlier, from the date of registration. Registration of new set of manual-Bs shall‘be before its-use.

4. immediately inform the district office in case of transfer/cessation of business  and other .changes .in

Page 1 of 2
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"Documentary Stamp Tax Paid Php 30,00

3 ofBudget andNiar
CUREMENT SER%:;g

CERTIFICATE OF PHILGEPS *R;EGISTRATTON/

(Platinum Membership)

t
i

.

: P BURGOS ST
fSan Fernando City , La Union , Region I, Phllxppmes

S

is regmere.({ ‘,‘m& the Philippine Govgwmp t Electronic Procur m;g System (PhilGEP. -2022

purs'uant‘;; fdon 8.5.2 of the Reg‘;t‘;ﬁ*‘ "ﬂemen/mg Rul sulations of Repuﬁ Vo. 9184

otherwise gy I the GovernmentP cu gent Reform Act. ,-'- 5 ‘v ;

This further“certzf o5 that NEW MALA COMMERCIAL‘*G .’_‘Zis submitted the b .lt;li %(;zhgibilig»
nd made

documents in-the PhilGEPS Supplier chzstry-as listed in Annex-4, whtdz»’documenl is aztacheiheagt
an integral part hereof.

For the purpose of updating this Certificate, all Class ‘A" eligibility documents covered by Section 8.5.2 of the
Revised /mp/emenrmg' '3@"‘1 Regulations omegyplz ct No. 9184 supporgngithesveracity, authenticity and
validity of this Certiﬁ“ qreshollyemain current angiip; f'gaﬂ'hefatlure by theraspeet ¢ Bidder to update this
Certificate with the c:umezz dayd'updated Class 4" e?" g1l it documents shallrr ﬁf@; hg automatic Suspension
of its validity until such: Zﬂng‘ﬁ?ﬁla; all of the exp:red*Clamj”A " eligibility documem‘s W Jq jen updated.

By submitting this Cert[ca'z)@,z‘ke Bidder ceriifies: - i

I the authenticity, genuineness, validity, and completeness of the copy of the original elzgzbl/zty documents
sub/szed :

2 gl %‘ of the sla/emenzs and Iﬁmauor comamed#ﬁ%r% -

3. zha ,zheACem/‘ cate is not a guaran)::y that the named regzs‘ an wzi/ be declared elzgzﬁ?ﬁuthoul Sirst
being  determined to be such for that particular bidding, nor; zs it an evidence that the Bidder: ﬁas passed
the post-qualification stage: and-

4. that any finding of concealment, falsification, or misrepresentation of any of the eligibiliry documents
submitted, or zhe the contents thereof shall be a groundjor msquahf‘cauon rom urt/zer paruczpauon in lhe

bidding proc 5 é t prejudice 1o thegimpo,
penalty in acgoni’r aeuwu/z the laws. f’

This Certificate is valid nﬁZLLZuLZL_. .
< ' IssUedThis 13th day of Jung 2023,

This is a system generated certificate. No signature is required.

Certificate Reference No: 20220228627114539142] Page 1 of 3

"




> | R L
rasinie the eligibility qp;géﬁs;ga%i?:. The PhilGEPS-qﬁ,gg
of the eligibility requirements shall be Jor the sole purpose of determining the approval or disapproval

-évaluation
of the merchant's application for registration.

e A4 merchant
undersiood tdﬁ

public bidding

.Jf}gei‘i’q{_e{:iqinauon of the e{pgfﬁli‘ij"ofsv merchants, whether ¥ ;nggg.:;ed with the GQ,
rmﬁzﬁh the Bids and Xwaki&’@%mmiuee (BAC‘);’“H:’% “BAC's determinatio
T o g e -
el é}%ﬁéquiremenm shall be«g@“ﬁluszve (o enable zhe;mg_pg??zmp 0 paruczpatelL

Prof’..czg‘%:f/" cr . - i

J of the

Z.
e

=3

Y

~Certificate Reference No: 202202286271 14539142
Page 2 of 3

'Refec 1o Section 4 of the Guidehines for the Use of the Government of the Philippines - Official Merchant's Registry




Registration Date : |1-Jan-2022

SEC.Certificate Number : 207;%Q,Q§802729
Expﬁéu’&*@g&e 31-Dec-2028% 5
Penmtw\‘ mber : 00910 !
Place of Issue : SAN FERNANDO cm? LAUNION _ &

Issued By / Signatory : HON. HERMENEGILDO A. GUALBERTO

Issuance Date : 18-Jan-2023

Expiration Da

b vl w
P _;ARIVICG Tuuo"“:““'*ﬁ“ :

L Issued By / Sign%% i
R [ssuance date : 10-Jup<2022
Date of Filing : 26-Apr-2023

CurrentiEfabiljties : 91,396.39 - Seb#
Total Liabilifies : 91,396,390 %~

Name of Auditor : OSMUNDO O.ABAYA JR.
BIR RDO Code : 03

Expiration Date': i
o : |Issued By / Signatory
PCAB Licens;‘:‘:" ssuance Date : -

g License Number :

License First Issue Date : -
Prmcxpal'ﬂCJa' ification :

Lategory“‘ )

¥ v‘.‘.‘.‘ k"{
i

f2

o

* Centificate Reference No: 202202286271145391421
Page 3 of 3




8/8/24, 2:06 PM

Vnew Red Reglstratlon

Back (hnps //phllgeps gov. pmSupDashboardadashboard) l

My Contact Details

Salutation Ms
Middie Name AGUILAR
Gender Female
Landline Area Code 072

Landline Extension
Number

Fax Area Code 072
Fax Extension Number
Country Code 63

Email Address nmc.margie @ gmail.com

Organization Details

Organization Id 286271

Registration Status active

Organization Name NEW MALAYAN COMMERCIAL OPC

Office machines and their supplies and
accessories,Office supplies

Business Category

Location local
Business Tax 604822971000
identification Number
Corporation Details
SEC Certificate 202201003802729

Number

Local Organization Address

Country Name Phitippines
Province La Union
Street Address P BURGOS ST

Bank Account Details

Bank Name
Bank Branch

Account Number

about:blank

First Name
Last Name
Position

Landline Number

Fax Number

Mobile Number

Registration Date

Form Of Qrganization

Organization Type

Capitalization

SEC Registration Date

Region
City/Municipality

Zip Code

Branch Code

Account Name

AURORA

DYQUIANGCO

OWNER

6078313

6078313

9230888020

14-Feb-2022 11:07 AM

Corporation

Distributor

£ 2,000,000.00

11-Jan-2022

Region |
San Fernando City

2500



8/8/24, 2:06 PM

Uploaded Supporting Document

about:blank

Uploaded  1644808041_SEC.PDF

Supporting (https://philgeps.gov.ph/portal_documents/mercham_regﬁdocumems/user_286271/dacuments/1644808041__SEC.PDF)
Document

Status
Status Red Approved

List of Active Users of the Merchant Organization

Last Name First Name Middle Name Position Status

No Records Found
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
3/F Newtown Square, Navy Base Road, Baguio City

r COMPANY REG. NO.: 2022010038027-29
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

KNOW ALL PERSON§ BY. THESE PRESENTS:
This is (o certify that the Articles of Incorporation of:

NEW MALAYAN COMMERCIAL OPC

were duly approved by the Commission on this date upon the issuance of this Certificate of Incorporation in
accordance with the Revised Corporation Code of the Philippines (Republic Act No. 11232), which took
effect on February 23, 2019 and copics of said Articles of Incorporation are hereto attached.

This Certificate grants juridical personality to the corporation but does not authorize it to issue, sell or offer
for sale to the public, securities such as but not limited to, shares of stock, investment contracts, debt
instruments and virtual currencies without prior Registration Statement approved by the Securities and
Exchange Commission; nor 1o undertake business activities requiring a Secondary License from this

Conunission such as, but not limited to acting as: broker or dealer in securities, government securities 2
eligible dealer (GSED), investment adviser of an investment company, close-end or open-end investment E:‘ié;
s

S0

company, invesiment house, ranster agent, commodity/financial futures exchange/broker/merchant,
financing/lending company, and time shares/club shares/membership certificate issuers or selling agents
thereof] nor to operate a fiat money to virtual currency exchange. Neither does this Certificate constitute &
permit to undertake activities for which other government agencies require a license or permit.

This Certificatc DOES NOT AUTHORIZE INVESTMENT SOLICITATION AND INVESTMENT-
TAKING WITHOUT A SECONDARY LICENSE FROM THIS COMMISSION.

5{’"

LRI
OO DR

00
..‘,?,'
&

00
4 ‘\a:_i:;
OO

7y
%)

As u registered corporation, it shall submit annually to this Commission the reports indicated at the back of
this certificate.

GOO00CG0
e
JOOBONN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this Commission to be
affixed to this Certficate at 3/F Newtown Square, Navy Base Road, Baguio City, Philippines, this day of
11 January Two Thousand Twenty Two.

IO
NOSAa00

b

A
O0aA00

For SFC usc only

GH4TH (PSIC as reserved)
Steck Corporation

One Person Corporative

DOCUMENTARY STAMF TAX PAID
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PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION (\\ /%
G Joagquan 1. Ortega Ave, Poro Pomt Frecpart Zone, Pare, City of Nan Termando, L Uikt :“\’:’/
Tel No. : (1172)-888-5954 Roscat
BAGONG PUIPINAD

Email Address: ppmebagsecretarlatagmail.cont
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
’ MAY 01 2025

Dates _______

Business Name: LAMBERT TRADING
Business Address: TALAVERA, NUEVA ECIUA
PhilGEPS Reg. No. 201302-66767-1496212106

TIN 220-834-592-00000
Tel No. / Fax No. 044-940-6215 / 0945-430-3594 / 0906-624-0697
E-mail Address lambert_trading@yahoo.com

; V 3 hs " c below. Please take note
Please quote your lowest price(s) for the Supply and Deliserv of Office Supplies using this form or your letterhead following the format
of the following details:

1. The Tatal Approved Budget for the Contract {ABC) is One Hundred Five Thousand On

¢ Hundred Eighty-One and 00/100 Pesos Only (Php105,181.00)

ically rejected. Poro Point Management € orporation_is VAT registered

2. Any guolation in excuss of the ABC will be
3. Quotation must be submitted not kuer than May 5, 2025 at 3:00pm.
Quotation must be submitied in sealed envelope for manual submission

Freeport Zone, Poro, City of San Femando, La Union an or belore May 5, 2025 at 3:00pm.
Quotation submitted by email should be sent 1o the follow ing email address: ppmebacsecretariata gmail.com
4 .Mode of Procurement: NP 52.1(b) - Shopping
5. Send the said quotation’s together with the following documents in sealed envelope:
A, Mayor’s/Business Permit
b.  PhilGEPS Registration Number

. i % : 202 snue, Poro P
at PPMC Adnunistration Buitding. Governor Joaquin L. Ortega Avenue, FO Point

B, Procuring Eniities already maintaining an updated file of any of the bidder’s abovementioned requirements, whether through the PHIIGEPS Certificate of Registration and

Membership or its own records, may no fonger require iy re-submission
PPMC reserves the right to aceept or reect any or all of the quoiations or Sormally wawe any defect or minor de

as muy be considered most advantageous fo the governmenit or o pursie appropriaic lewal action should the wnning

without justifiable reason s.
/

ations therein, or (o dccepl quotation s
uppjier refuse 1o accept the award

o !
MR, DINO PYOLO D. GARCEA MR.CA N, ESCALONA MS, CHARLOPAE C. BANDOLIN
Procurement :/\l\'ai.»lunl )’mcmcmch')l'ﬁccr Administrative Officer
Per reguest,_below i are the priceess of the aricJe6ss sernvicefs) dy imcicated in Uit Price:
) ) . X Approved Lrit Cost Total Amount
Quantity Unit Specifications Bu;’i:"::::m (V A L-Incluvive) (VA T-Inclosive )
3 BON  [ACETATE (Adsire) 125000 | 323.50 1 970.50
§4 PIFCE |BALLPEN, black fine point FLEXSTICK o200 | 475 7 398.00
X PILCE  [BATTERY, si7¢ AA -wSDS 2z0m | NOBID [~ NOBID
10 IOl BATTERY. size AN -w SDS 400 00 NO BID NO BID
10 PACK  [BOARD PAPER. fong WORX, 10'S oo | 3175 4 217 50
3 BOX CARBON PAPER. 216MM X 330MM (BLUI) JOY L3000 | 497.75 1.493.25
10 PILCE [COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE-WRITABLL. wuh case BANANA CD-R 50000 | 4075 4 407 50
10 PIECE [CORRECTION ROLLIR JOY/HBW Lonoe | 1925 A 770.00
130 PHCL ENVELOPE, long brown. documentany OFFICEMAX 600 00 1.50 7 295 00
200 PIECE ENVELOPE, long expanding PHOENIX 3.000 00 10.75 7 2 1580.00
300 PHCL ENVELOPE. maihng,white Jong BEST 10XX 50000 100 - 200 00
200 PILLI FOLDER. long expanding PX, PRESSBOARD 340000 | 42 25 A 2 450 .00
200 PIECE FOLDER. Jong ordman SYSTEM Leonn | 375 7 750 00
1? CART  JINK CARTRIDGE. CANON PINMA black =810 -w SDS 220000 [NO BID 4 NO BID
N CARD [INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PINMA Black =811 - SDY 2530000 | NO BID_“ NO BID
o PILCE [PAPER CLANP L 14 MGK/TM sooon | 225 135.00
120 PHCE | IPAPTR CL AN 2 MGK/TM 60 00 4.00 4 480.00
1‘:a\ P PAPER CTAMP. 3 ¥ MGK/TM 26000 1.00 A 120.00
v BON _~ [PAPER CHIP, bie MGK 30000 16.00 ¢ 320.00
[ RON [PAPER CHIP. sl HBW 300.00 12.50 1 250.00
! 1 {z«j\ PAPER FASTENER. plastie TMPRINCEMGK 4on00 | 33.00 ¢ 330.00
LA POS NS HBW 300.00 11.50 7 172.50
JPOSTIL 34 HBW 430.00 22.00 1 330.00
;f'k NI Gagntlere) HBW, 20200F-5C-S 300.00 21.50 215.00 «
- , \‘u AR v:iz FEPCTRONIC TIME RECORDER - FOR COMINX 1.300 00 1.75 A 82500\,
;:f' CORD H".)' It 310 Gl OFFICEMATE 1300 00 45925 ¥ 4a05.00
TRING BINDE R 1™ plastic black PVC, 200 pgs 40000 | 40.00 1 400.00
\

CamScanner




PORO l‘()l\l \M\M EMENT CORPORATION

A A
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PAYMENT 1R\
DELIVERY DAL
PRICY VALIDITY

Weherehy ceruly that we

¢ have prep.
ourrecapt ofvour Purchine Order

g / Lot ves hodi
My he oo adod purcloos tecm g mudte 1om il

W Daysor COY

NN
IS Working Day s from recapt of Parchase Ornbor o it COD upon recaiptal payment

30 Days

Name of Authorized Representatise:
Signature of Authorized Representative:
Pasition Title/ Designation of \uthorized Representative:

ald b e pricr 0e
& . . v whidh should be musde prey
ared L‘\\‘L‘\L’d and resiewed this quotation This qlh\(.\lh\“ s valid unless h.\o\\d mwnung LTS

LORAINE A. MALUBAG

\ A

J
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&, - ‘_.' k . b |
S g C_;r“c \atl BAC Secretariat <ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com>

RFQ OFFICE SUPPLIES

1 message

lambert <lambert_trading@yahoo.com> Mon, May 5, 2025 at 2:54 PM
Reply-To: lambert <lambert_trading@yahoo.com>

To: PPMC BAC SECRETARIAT <ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com>
Cc: LAMBERT TRADING LAMBERT TRADING <loraine_lamberttrading@yahoo.com>,

“acctg.lamberttrading2025@gmail.com" <acctg.lamberttrading2025@gmail.com>, "loraine_lamberttrading@yahoo.cm”
<loraine_lamberttrading@yahoo.cm>

Good day!
Kindly see the attached files below.

Thank you!

1

E

WHOLESALER & RETAILER
Marcos District (Pob.), Talavera, Nueva Ecija 3114
Contact Numbers: (044) 940 — 6215 / 0945-430-3594

10 attachments

M BIR-2303.pdf
— 1095K

M ITR 2024.pdf
— 4856K

=% MAYORS RECEIPT 2ND QUARTER.pdf
a2 121K

M MAYORS-PERMIT-2025.pdf
= 267K

=% MAYORS-PERMIT-RECEIPT-1ST-QUARTER-2025.pdf
B 174K

=% TAX CLEARANCE-As-of-Oct-14-2024.pdf
j 294K

) UPDATED PHILGEPS CERT AS OF APRIL 24, 2025 (@10.11AM).pdf
= 97K



"_j UPDATED-DTI-01-29-2024.pdf
— 259K

sy MAAM-LORAINE-ID (3).pdf
— 56K

& RFQ 0S.pdf
— 985K



PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Gov. Joaquin L. Ortega Ave., Poro Point Freeport Zone, Poro, City of San I'ernando, La Union
Tel No. : (072)-888-5954 =G
Email Address: ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com BAGONG PILIPINAS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date:
1siness Name: /277/ O~/ V. za) 2 )4 INC -
1siness Address: L)L Al P, LA DA
iIGEPS Reg. No. - 207 €7
N
:1 No. / Fax No.
mail Address

ease quote your lowest price(s) for the Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies using this form or your letterhead following the format below. Please take note
‘the following details:

The Total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is One Hundred Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty-One and 00/1 00 Pesos Only (Php105,181.00)

Any quotation in excess of the ABC will be automatically rejected. Poro Point Management Corporation_is VAT registered.
Quotation must be submitted not later than May 5, 2025 at 3:00pm.
uotation must be submitted in sealed envelope for manual submission at PPMC Administration Building, Governor Joaquin L. Ortega Avenue, Poro Point
eeport Zone, Poro, City of San Fernando, La Union on or before May 5, 2025 at 3:00pm.
uotation submitted by email should be sent to the following email address: ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com
Mode of Procurement: NP 52.1(b) - Shopping
Send the said quotation/s together with the followmg documents in sealed envelope:
- Mayor’ s/Busmess Permit : :
Ph’IGEPS Registration Number

B. Procuring Entities already maintaining an updated file of any of the bidder’s abo tioned requir 1 hether through the PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration and
embership or its own records, may no longer require its re-submission .
PMC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations or formally waive any defect or minor(deviations therein, or to accept quotation/s

' may be considered most advantageous to the government or to pursge appropriate legal action should the winn upplier refuse to accept the award
ithout jyStifiable)reasents.

.{DINO P&OLO D. GARCIA MR.C st ESCALONA MS. CHA@]'E C. BANDOLIN
‘ocurement Assistant Procurement (Yfficer Administrative Officer

2r request,/below is/are the price(s) of the article(s)/service(s) as indicated in Unit Price:

. x " Approved Unit Cost Total Amount
Juautity Unit Specifications Bu;l:iit‘::;the (VAT-Inclusive) (VAT-Inclusive )
3 BOX ACETATE (A4 size) 1,350.00
84 PIECE BALLPEN, black fine point 672.00
25 PIECE BATTERY, size AA - w/ SDS 750.00
10 PIECE BATTERY, size AAA - w/ SDS 400.00
10 PACK BOARD PAPER, long 450.00
3 BOX CARBON PAPER, 216MM X 330MM (BLUE) 1,500.00
10 PIECE COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE-WRITABLE, with case 500.00
40 PIECE CORRECTION ROLLER 1,200.00
150 PIECE ENVELOPE, long brown, documentary 600.00
200 PIECE |ENVELOPE, long expanding 3.000.00
300 PIECE ENVELOPE, mailing,white long 450.00
200 PIECE FOLDER, long expanding 3.400.00
200 PIECE FOLDER, long ordinary 1,600.00
17 CART INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA black #810 - w/ SDS 22,100.00
15 CART INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA black #3811 - w/ SDS 25,500.00
60 PIECE PAPER CLAMP, 1 1/4" 300.00
120 PIECE PAPER CLAMP, 2" 960.00
120 PIECE PAPER CLAMP, 3/4" 360.00
20 BOX PAPER CLIP, big 500.00
20 BOX PAPER CLIP, small 300.00
10 BOX PAPER FASTENER, plastic 400.00
15 PAD POST IT, 2X3 300.00
15 PAD POST IT, 3X4 450.00
10 PAD POST IT (Sign Here) 500.00
300 PIECE PUNCH CARD FOR ELECTRONIC TIME RECORDER - FOR COMIX 1.500.00
20 PIECE RECORD BOOK, 300 pages 1.500.00
10 PIECE RING BINDER, 1" plastic black 400.00




Tel No. : (072)-888-5954

Email Address: ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com

PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

Gov. Joaquin L. Ortega Ave., Poro Point Freeport Zone, Poro, City of San Fernando, La Union

BAGONG PiLIPINAS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
5 PIECE  |RULER, 12" 250.00
72 PIECE SIGN PEN, black 1,944.00
2 BOTTLE |STAMP PAD INK, red 210.00
10 PIECE STAPLE WIRE, standard #35 480.00
20 PIECE STORAGE BOX, with cover 8,000.00
12 PIECE  |TAPE, masking 1" 360.00
36 PIECE TAPE, transparent 1" 720.00
5 PIECE TAPE, transparent 2" 275.00
10 BOTTLE |Ink, Brother - BT D60 Black - w/ SDS 5,500.00
10 BOTTLE |Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Magenta - w/ SDS 5,500.00
10 BOTTLE |Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Cyan - w/ SDS 5,500.00
10 BOTTLE |Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Yellow - w/ SDS 5,500.00

*%SDS - Safety Data Sheet

sie: This is a line item award wherein purchases are awarded to the vendor providing the lowest price for individual items in a multi-item
ocurements. Multiple vendors may be_awarded purchases from a multi-item solicitation.

:rms and Conditions:

A\YMENT TERM:
SLIVERY DATE:
JCE VALIDITY:

¢ hereby certify that we have prepared, checked and reviewed this quotation. This quotation is valid unless revoked in writing which should be made prior to

30 Days or COD

15 Working Days from receipt of Purchase Order or if COD, upon receipt of payment

30 Days

« receipt of your Purchase Order.

Name of Authorized Representative:
Signature of Authorized Representative:
Position Title/ Designation of Authorized Representative:

/ﬁm/;/%om)
A~

Kol @74/”%7/% FE




PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

A member of the Bases Conversion and Development Authority
BAGONG PILIPINAS

RESOLUTION OF BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR GOODS
APPROVING THE USE OF ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
- SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF GOODS
NOT EXCEEDING ONE MILLION PESOS (Phpl,000,000.00) IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 539 OF THE 2016 REVISED
IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS (IRR) OF R.A.9184.

RESOLUTION NO. 25-059

WHEREAS, the proposed Procurement for office supplies as reflected on purchase
request no. 0001646 is included in the Approved Annual Procurement Plan of the Poro

Point Management Corporation;

WHEREAS, the Approved Budget for the Contract of the proposed Procurement for
office supplies as reflected on purchase request no. 0001646 is PhP105,181.00;

WHEREAS, the office supplies as reflected on purchase request no. 0001646 will
be for the 2™ Quarter of CY2025;

WHEREAS, the office supplies as reflected on purchase request no. 0001646 to be
procured is not available at DBM-PS;

WHEREAS, the procurement for office supplies as reflected on purchase request
no. 0001646 is not covered by Shopping under Section 52 of the 2016 Revised IRR
and the amount involved does not exceed One Million Pesos (Php1,000,000.00);

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee has determined that all the conditions
set in Section 53.9 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of
R.A. No. 9184 for Alternative Method— Small Value Procurement have been fully
complied with;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that
the BAC recommends the approval of the use of Alternative Method of Procurement —
Small Value Procurement on the Proposed Procurement for office supplies as reflected
on purchase request no. 0001646 for the Poro Point Management Corporation.

ADOPTED this 29" day of April 2025 at Poro Point Management
Corporation, New Administration Building.



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FQR GOODS

Y 4

MS. E A M. MACONOCIDO ENGR. CERIIJA A. CORPUZ
Vice Chairperson Member

OMMOQMSJ Q’ﬁ/’ 7. M

MS. VICTORIA CH}OE V.PULANCO  MS. JOSEFA CATHERINE T. BADA

Member oy Member
.) - / /

MR. FRANmLAREAL ROEL\K—BE'LUYAS

Member mber

N

MS. REDEMPTA DE GUZMAN-SORIANO
Chairperson

ATTESTED: /\
MS. CHARLOTTE C. BANDOLIN
BAC Secretariat — Head
APPRO
\
ATTY. FELIX S. RACADIO
President & CEO
PREPARED BY:

/

MR.C . ESCALONA
BAC Secretarfat — Member




PR.NO. 0001646

BAC Reso No. 25-059

Particulars Office Supplies for 2™ Quarter CY 2025
Approved Budget for the Contract £ b 18].00 .

List of Suppliers to be invited:

e La Union Morning Star Enterprises
e Pandayan Bookshop
e New Malayan Commercial OPC

Approved by:
MS. ELfZA M. MACONOCIDO ENGR. CERILA A. CORPUZ
Vice Chairperson Member
Ul Q. ode, 7-4rk
MS.VICTORIA CHLOE V. PULANCO MS. JOSEFA CATHERINE T. BADA
Member Y Member
MR. FRANKLIN C. VILLAREAL OHN ROEL B. DELUYAS
Member Member
ACQW/»/
MS. MARIA V¢TO DEMPTA DE GUZMAN-SORIANO

irperson



PURCHASE REQUEST

Y,

N

N  Poro Point Management Corporation

4
Office: Office for Human Resources and Administration PR No. 0001646 Date 4/23/2025
Section: SAIl No. Date
Stock No. Unit item Description Unit Cost Total Cost
1 BOX ACETATE (A4 size) 3.00 450.00 1,350.00
2 PIECE BALLPEN, black fine point 84.00 8.00 672.00
3 PIECE BATTERY, size AA -w/ SDS 25.00 30.00 750.00
4 PIECE BATTERY, size AAA -w/ SDS 10.00 40.00 400.00
5 PACK BOARD PAPER, long 10.00 45.00 450.00
6 REAM BOND PAPER, A4 PPC Dbm 250.00 235.00 - 58,750.00
7 REAM BOND PAPER, long S20 opm 10.00 250.00 2,500.00
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PURCHASE REQUEST

»

7

CARBON PAPER, 216MM X 330MM
(BLUE)

COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE-WRITABLE

with case

CORRECTION ROLLER

ENVELOPE, long brown, documentary

ENVELOPE, long expanding

ENVELOPE, mailing,white long

FOLDER, long expanding

FOLDER, long ordinary

Y Poro Point Management Corporation

3.00

10.00

40.00

150.00

200.00

300.00

200.00

200.00

500.00

50.00

30.00

4.00

15.00

1.50

17.00

8.00

1,500.00

500.00

1,200.00

600.00

3,000.00

450.00

3,400.00

1,600.00
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23

CART

CART

PIECE

PIECE

PIECE

BOX

BOX

PURCHASE REQUEST
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INK CARTRIDGE, CANON 810 PIXMA black
-w/ SDS

INK CARTRIDGE, CANON 811 PIXMA color

-w/ SDS

PAPER CLAMP, 1 1/4"

PAPER CLAMP, 2"

PAPER CLAMP, 3/4"

PAPER CLIP, big

PAPER CLIP, small

PAPER FASTENER, plastic

Poro Point Management Corporation

17.00

15.00

60.00

120.00

120.00

20.00

20.00

10.00

1,300.00

1,700.00

5.00

8.00

3.00

25.00

15.00

40.00

22,100.00

25,500.00

300.00

960.00

500.00

300.00

400.00
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PURCHASE REQUEST

N

7

POSTIT, 2X3

POST IT, 3X4

POST IT (Sign Here)

PUNCH CARD FOR ELECTRONIC TIME

RECORDER - FOR COMIX

RECORD BOOK, 300 pages

RING BINDER, 1" plastic black

RULER, 12"

SIGN PEN, black

Y  Poro Point Management Corporation

15.00

15.00

10.00

20.00

10.00

5.00

72.00

20.00

30.00

50.00

5.00

75.00

27.00

300.00

450.00

500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

400.00

250.00

1,944.00
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PIECE
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4

STAMP PAD INK, red

STAPLE WIRE, standard #35

STORAGE BOX, with cover

TAPE, masking 1"

TAPE, transparent 1"

TAPE, transparent 2"

Ink, Brother - BT D60 Black - w/ SDS

Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Magenta - w/ SDS

PURCHASE REQUEST

N Poro Point Management Corporation

2.00

10.00

20.00

12.00

36.00

5.00

10.00

10.00

105.00

400.00

30.00

20.00

55.00

550.00

550.00

210.00

480.00

8,000.00

360.00

720.00

275.00

5,500.00

5,500.00
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PURCHASE REQUEST

Y  Poro Point Management Corporation
40 BOTTLE ink, Brother - BT 5000 Cyan - w/ SDS ©10.00 550.00 5,500.00
41 BOTTLE ink, Brother - BT 5000 Yellow - w/ SDS 10.00 5§50.00 5,500.00
? Iute RICIRY

Purpose: 2nd Quarter Office Supplies CY 2025

Mode of Procurement:

o |

'Funds Available:
Signature
Printed Name . -3 e
Designation OIC - Budget
/ et e FUNDS CLASSIFICATION
W05G " " -
"PORG FOINT MANAGEN Z
et §dY MANAGEMENT CORPORATIO
Subsidiary of tha Bases Conversion and Development Authority
NN £
: 'T\\\‘ Date! Time; BY: & o
25 [V g vy o ffresidentand 5O
IV YUY Dpm G- o
¢; PROCURSMENT i

g N A A




'NAME & ADDRESS TORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION AGENCY
OF REQUESTING Gov. Joaquin L. Ortega Avenue, Poro Point ACCT. CODE
AGENCY City of San Fernando, La Union AGENCY CONTROL NO.
AGENCY PROCUREMENT REQUEST PS APR NO.
fro 472512025
THE PROCUREMENT SERVICE, DEPOT-REGION 1 (Dated Prepared)
SAN FERNANDO CITY, LA UNION ¢ 4
ACTION REQUESTED ON THE ITEM(S) LISTED BELOW } !
C] Please furnish us with Price Estimate (for office equipment/furniture & supplementary items) -
£ Please purchase for our agency the equipment/furniture/supplementary items per your Price Esnm@te
(PSRAD No. N/a__attached) '
£ 1 Please issue common-use supplies/materials per PS Price List as of April 2025
C1] Please use Certificate of Price Reasonableness
- Please furnish us with your latest/Updated Price list
L3 Others (Specify) s
IMPORTANT!! PLEASE SEE INSTRUCTIONS/CONDITION AT THE BACK OF ORIGINAL COPY N 5
”ﬁ"‘ ITEM AND DESCRIPTIONS/SPECIFICATIONS/STOCK NO. QUANTITY |  UNIT ,‘_g;gé?;";}{- zAMQUN’]:/
: ACETATE (A4 size) 3.00 BOX 450.00 ~1,350.00
2 BATTERY, size AA - w/ SDS 25.00 PIECE 30.00 750.00
3 BATTERY, Size AAA - W/ SDS 10.00 PIECE 40.00 400.00
4 BOARD PAPER, long 10.00 PACK 45,00 450.00
s BOND PAPER, A4 PPC 250.00 REAM 235.00 58,750.00
6 BOND PAPER, long 520 10.00 REAM 250.00 2,500.00
7 CARBON PAPER, 216MM X 330MM (BLUE) 3.00 BOX 500.00 1,500.00
8 COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE-WRITABLE, with case 10.00 PIECE 50.00 500.00
9 CORRECTION ROLLER 40.00 PIECE 30.00 1.200.00
10 ENVELOPE, long brown, documentary 150.00 PIECE 4.00 600.00
n ENVELOPE, long expanding 200.00 PIECE 15.00 3,000.00
2 ENVELOPE, mailing,white long 300.00 PIECE 1.50 450,00
13 FOLDER, long expanding 200.00 PIECE 17.00 3,400.00
14 FOLDER, long ordinary 200.00 PIECE 8.00 1,600.00
15 INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA black #810 -w/SDS 17.00 CART 1,300.00 22.100.00
16 INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA color #811 - w/ SDS 15.00 CART 1,700.00 25,5000
17 PAPER CLAMP, 1 1/4" 60.00 PIECE 5.00 300,00
18 PAPER CLAMP, 2" 120.00 PIECE 8.00 960.00
19 PAPER CLAMP, 3/4" 120.00 PIECE 3.00 360.00
20 PAPER CUIP, big 20.00 BOX 25.00 500.00
21 |PAPER CLIP, small 20.00 BOX 15.00 200,00
2 PAPER FASTENER, plastic 10.00 BOX 40.00 400,00
23 POST IT, 2X3 15.00 PAD 20.00 300.00
24 POST IT, 3X4 15.00 PAD 30.00 450.00
25 POST IT (Sign Here) 10.00 PAD 50.00 500.00
26 PUNCH CARD FOR ELECTRONIC TIME RECORDER - FOR COMIX 300.00 PIECE 5.00 1.500.00
27 |RECORD BOOK, 300 pages 20.00 PIECE 75.00 1.500.00
28 RING BINDER, 1" plastic black 10.00 PIECE 40.00 400.00
29 RULER, 12" | 5.00 PIECE 50,00 250.00
30 SIGN PEN, black 72.00 PIECE 27.00 1,944.00
31 STAMP PAD INK, red 2.00 BOTTLE 105.00 210.00
1 STAPLE WIRE, standard #35 10.00 PIECE 48.00 480.00
33 STORAGE BOX, with cover 20.00 PIECE 400.00 8.000.00
34 TAPE, masking 1" 12.00 PIECE 30.00 360.00
15 TAPE, transparent 1" 36.00 PIECE 20.00 220,00
36 TAPE, ransparent 2" 5.00 PIECE 55.00 27500




57 [Ink, Brother - BT DGO Black - w/ SDS 10.00 BOTTLE 550.00 5,500.00

35 |Ink Brother - BT 5000 Magenta - w/ W] SDS 10.00 BOTTLE 550.00 5,500.00

29 |Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Oyan - W/ SDS 10.00 BOTTLE 550.00 5,500.00

v |Ink, Brother - BT 5000 Yellow - w/ SDS 10.00 BOTTLE 550.00 5,500.00

a1 |AIR FRESHENER, 280mi - W/ SDS 20.00 CAN 220.00 4,400.00
4 BROOM SOFT (stick, tingting) 15.00 PIECE 50.00 750.00
43 |BROOM SOFT (tambo) 10.00 PIECE 160.00 1,600.00
43  |CLOTH, doormat 30.00 PIECE 50.00 1,500.00
45 CLOTH, rags ‘ 30.00 KILO 160.00 4,800.00
6 |DETERGENT, powder 1000 g - w/ SDS 40.00 PACK 105.00 4,200.00
47 |DISHWASHING FOAM 30.00 PIECE 50.00 1,500.00
s |DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 340 grms. - W/ SDS 42.00 BOTTLE 450.00 18,900.00
29 |DUST PAN, metal 5.00 PIECE 270.00 1,350.00
v |FABRIC CONDITIONER, 250mi - w/ SDS 30.00 BOTTLE 80.00 2,400.00
51 FACIAL TISSUE 40.00 BOX 80.00 3,200.00
52 |Glass Cleaner, 500 ml w/SDS 10.00 BOTTLE 160.00 1,600.00
53 |GLOVES, latex 15.00 PIECE 120.00 1,800.00
ss  |GLOVES, cotton 10.00 PAIR 150.00 1,500.00
s |HAND TOWEL, ordinary 10.00 PIECE 35.00 350.00
s6 |INSECTICIDE,500mi - w/ SDS 30.00 CAN 365.00 10,950.00
7 | MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle 8.00 PIECE 220.00 1,760.00
ss|MOPHEAD, 100% rayon 400 grams 15.00 PIECE 135.00 2,025.00
59 paper Towel, 2's 10.00 PACK 100.00 1,000.00
% | SOAP, 250ml dishwashing liquid - w/ SDS 60.00 BOTTLE 50.00 3,000.00
61 |SOAP, 60g - w/ SDS 20.00 PIECE 25.00 500.00
s |SOAP, liquid, anti-bacterial, Hand Soap - w/ SDS 50.00 BOTTLE 120.00 6,000.00
63 Toilet Bowl and urinal cleaner w/ SDS 110.00 BOTTLE 135.00 14,850.00
s |TOILET DEODORANT CAKE - w/ SDS 60.00 PIECE 60.00 3,600.00
s |TOILET PAPER, 2ply 650.00 PIECE 11.00 7,150.00
66 |TRASH BAG, XXL - w/ SDS 250.00 PACK 80.00 20,000.00
&7 |COFFEE, 92g refill 40.00 PACK 100.00 4,000.00
s |COFFEE, 29 sachet 40.00 PACK 150.00 6,000.00
6o |COFFEE, 3269 brewed 10.00 CAN 400.00 4,000.00
70 |CREAMER, 450g refill 40.00 PACK 130.00 5,200.00
7 CREAMER, 5g sachet 30.00 PACK 110.00 3,300.00
2 |SUGAR, 1000g white 27.00 PACK 110.00 2,970.00
73 SUGAR,1000g brown 9.00 PACK 110.00 990.00
74 |SWEETENER, 100's 5.00 BOX 320.00 1,600.00
s |SOFTDRINKS IN CAN, zero sugar 168.00 CAN 37.00 6,216.00
76 |TEABAGS, 100's lemon 10.00 BOX 450.00 4,500.00
77 |BOTTLED WATER, 500ML 240,00 BOTTLE 16.00 3,840.00

- TOTAL 329,060.00
NOTE: ALL SIGNATURE MUST BE OVER PRINTED NAME
STOCKS REQUESTHD ARE CERTIFIED  |[FUNDS CERTIFIED AVAILABLE: APPROVERe=—"
TO BE wmnN/azQ ROVEED PROGRAM: /\ % /
CWI' C. BANDOLIN n}flM &RA‘CAD!O
HR OFFICER E MANAGER AG




\‘\WN‘"‘/
AP Republic of the Philippines
e pepartment of Budget and Management
PROCUREMENT SERVICE e 4

o Region | Depot
i Government Center, Sevilla City of San Femando, La Union
' 2 TolaFex (Q72) 9RR-5881 (RRR.RAGZ - Emeil. peleunion@ps-philgeps.gov

Price Ouotation and Stock Availabiiity Certification

|

Agency :FORG FONT WMANAGEMENT CORP, CITY OF SAN FERNANDD,  poforonce APR No.: (25-00891
DATE : 04/28/26

Address :
Si# ll Ceacription qunnﬂty‘ ftem ‘ an\ Amount
4 PAPER, MULTICOPY, Ad,80gam, size: 240min ¥ 287mim 250 REAM 243.8600 £3 465.00
10 REAM 227 6400 2,276.40

2 PAPER, MULTICORY LEGAL, B0gsm, size: 216mim ¥ 330mim

Philippine Peso Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One And Forty TOTAL Php §6741.40

centavos Only

This PRICE QUOTATION and STOCK AVAILABLITY CERTIFICATION is vaiid for
five {5) working days sfter its issuance. Failure to purchase the guotad items

within the said period wiil invalidate this gquotation.



